

In The
United States Court of Appeals
For The Fourth Circuit

**ALI SALEH KAHLAH AL-MARRI;
MARK A. BERMAN, as next friend,**

Petitioners - Appellants,

v.

**COMMANDER S. L. WRIGHT, USN Commander,
Consolidated Naval Brig.,**

Respondent - Appellee.

**ON APPEAL FROM THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF SOUTH CAROLINA
AT CHARLESTON**

**APPELLANT'S RESPONSE TO
APPELLEE'S PETITION FOR REHEARING AND REHEARING *EN BANC***

**Jonathan Hafetz
Aziz Huq
BRENNAN CENTER FOR JUSTICE
AT NYU SCHOOL OF LAW
161 Avenue of the Americas, 12th Floor
New York, New York 10013
(212) 998-6289**

Counsel for Appellants

**Lawrence S. Lustberg
GIBBONS P.C.
One Riverfront Plaza
Newark, New Jersey 07102
(973) 596-4500**

Counsel for Appellants

**Andrew J. Savage, III
SAVAGE & SAVAGE, P.A.
15 Prioleau Street
Post Office Box 1002
Charleston, South Carolina 29402
(843) 720-7470**

Counsel for Appellants

**Mark A. Berman
HARTMAN DOHERTY ROSE & BERMAN, LLC
126 State Street
Hackensack, New Jersey 07601
(201) 441-9056**

Counsel for Appellants

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
INTRODUCTION	1
STATEMENT	2
ARGUMENT	4
A. The Panel Decision Properly Preserves the Boundary Between Civilian and Military Jurisdiction	4
B. The Panel Decision Does Not Conflict with Supreme Court or Circuit Precedent	7
C. The Panel Decision Does Not Threaten National Security	12
CONCLUSION	15
CERTIFICATE OF FILING AND SERVICE	

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
CASES	
<i>Cramer v. United States</i> , 325 U.S. 1 (1945).....	11
<i>Duncan v. Kahanamoku</i> , 327 U.S. 304 (1946).....	1, 5
<i>Ex parte Milligan</i> , 71 U.S. (4 Wall.) 2 (1866).....	1, 5
<i>Ex parte Quirin</i> , 317 U.S. 1 (1942).....	10, 11
<i>Hamdan v. Rumsfeld</i> , 126 S. Ct. 2749 (2006).....	11, 12
<i>Hamdi v. Rumsfeld</i> , 337 F.3d 335 (4th Cir. 2003)	8, 11
<i>Hamdi v. Rumsfeld</i> , 542 U.S. 507 (2004).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Padilla v. Hanft</i> , 423 F.3d 386 (4th Cir. 2005)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Reid v. Covert</i> , 354 U.S. 1 (1957).....	5
<i>Sanchez-Llamas v. Oregon</i> , 126 S. Ct. 2669 (2006).....	11
<i>United States v. Haupt</i> , 136 F.2d 661 (7th Cir. 1943)	11

Wong Wing v. United States,
163 U.S. 228 (1896).....11

STATUTE

8 U.S.C. § 1226a(a).....6

RULES

4th Cir. R. 35.....4

Fed. R. App. P. 35.....4

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Authorization for Use of Military Force,
Pub. L. No. 107-40, 115 Stat. 224 (2001).....5, 13

Christopher Bryant & Carl Tobias, *Youngstown Revisited*,
29 Hastings Const. L.Q. 373 (2002)7

Military Commissions Act of 2006,
Pub. L. No. 109-366, 120 Stat. 2600 (2006).....12

USA PATRIOT Act, Pub. L. No. 107-56, 115 Stat. 272 (2001).....6
